

### **NAV SRISHTI**

Working for Women Empowerment & Child Rights
Monthly Update (AUGUST 2023)

# 29<sup>TH</sup> Foundation Day

On 3<sup>rd</sup> August 2023 at Neb Sarai, we celebrated 29th foundation day of Nav Srishti. It was a great moment and auspicious day for all of us. We pray for all your blessings and support ahead.





## **Rotary Club of Delhi Midwest**

On 10th August 2023, Rotary Club of Delhi Midwest and Humanity Infinite Foundation came to Nav Srishti and started a short project of Sanitary pads for a year for Neb Sarai's girls. They inaugurated this project with distribution of 150 sanitary pads to the girls. They also educated the girls by telling them the importance of sanitary pads during the menstrual cycle.

#### **Collaboration with Stakeholders**

On 16 August 2023, in collaboration with DCPU Faridabad, the organization organized a camp in Santosh Nagar for the children of 0 to 18 years of age to get their Aadhaar card, Family ID and their Birth Certificate in Santosh Nagar Primary School. Concern Departments were present such as Labor Department, MCF Department, Health Department, Education Department and Child Line. DCPO officer



Garima ji and ADC District Magistrate were also present in this camp along with all the Anganwadis.



## **All India Women Conference**

An opportunity to interact with President and treasurer of All India Women Conference (AIWC). Our heartfelt gratitude to President for supporting Nav Srishti with Women Empowerment Programs.

#### **Awareness Session**

We organized awareness session on sexual harassment at workplace by resource person Advocate Ms. Vinita Sharma from South DLSA. She explained how POSH act (Prevention of Sexual Harassment) works for the domestic workers as well as Government and Non-Government institutes. She also explained women the key points of the POSH act, what is the role of internal and external committee, who



can raise a POSH complaint, and where to report such cases.

Address: 306/3 Neb Sarai, New Delhi - 110068

Email: info@navsrishti.org, Phone: 8448693484

Website: www.navsrishti.org

Your contribution made to Nav Srishti under tax exemption of 50% under sec. 80G of the IT

act.

For donation: https://navsrishti.org/donate-us/